

GAHC010074542026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2126/2026

SRI HARI PRASAD BHATTARAI AND ANR
S/O- LATE NANI RAM BHATTARAI, VILLAGE- BHUTAN KHUTI, P.O.-
DIHIRA, P.S.- MUSHALPUR, DISTRICT- BAKSA,, BTR,, ASSAM, PIN- 781372

2: SRI AM POKHREL
S/O- LATE DHARANI DHAR POKHREL
VILLAGE- BHUTAN KHUTI
P.O.- DIHIRA
P.S.- MUSHALPUR
DISTRICT- BAKSA

BTR

ASSAM
PIN- 78137

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY/CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER, KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783370

2:THE SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

3:THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS MEMBER SECRETARY FOR PROMOTING
HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS OF HIGH SCHOOL

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 78337

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S CHAUHAN, B CHOWHAN, M. BORUAH, MR N
ALAM, MR. P MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, BTC,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2026

A prayer is made on behalf of Mr. S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the petitioners, for an adjournment in the matter, on the ground that he is presently not in station.

Prayer is not objected to by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Registry to list this matter again after **02 (two) weeks** on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant